During the aforementioned fire tight "I" 
Company sustained one (1) KIA and one (1) VC was seen to faU as a result 
of small arms fire returned. The enemy fired approximately eight hurdred 
(800) to one thousand (lOCO) SA rounds. Company "K" :fixed approx1lllately 
one thousand one hundred (1100) SA·roums. six (6) ~?9's azxi two (2) 
3 .. .5": rounds. , 

ic Jt11'!e 196.5~· At 0440, Company 11M" received a light probe ir1 the-,V1c1nity 
of BS .57li967. one (1) grenade and one (1) hand illumination was' expemed. 
Size of proving party not determined.